PRIVACY POLICY

1. The Company shall have the right to collect and use information about the USER. The information through which the person may be identified may include first name, family (father's) name, location, as well as any other information which the USER enters voluntarily, uses or makes available via using the services provided by the uk.eCasting-international.com Website. In view of avoiding any To avoid any doubt, the User Content shall not be considered as personal data and, consequently, it is not subject of the protection provided in respect to the USER's personal data according to the present General Terms and Conditions.

2. Through his/her password, every USER shall be entitled to access to his/her profile, where he/she may update the data he/she has published and the Company has stored. By accepting these General Terms and Conditions, the USER expressly agrees that the data specified may be made available to all users of the eCasting.me Website.

3. The Company shall take due care for the collection, processing and storing of USERS' personal data with strict observance of the provisions of the Personal Data Protection Act.

4. The Company shall take due care and be held liable for protection of the USER'S information that became known to him/her in relation to the provision of the Services - subject of these General Terms and Conditions - except in the cases of force majeure, an accidental event or third parties' malicious actions, as well as in cases when the USER himself has made this information accessible to third parties.

5. In the profile, the Company clearly marks the mandatory or voluntary character of the data to be submitted and the consequences of a denial to submit them. By expressing consent with these General Terms and Conditions, the USER agrees the information relating to him to be processed under the procedure laid down

6. The Company collects and uses the information for the purposes set forth in the present General Terms and Conditions, as well as for offering new services to the users, provision of goods and/or services offered by other persons, for promotions, organisation of raffles, inquiries, for statistical and any other purposes, where, by making registration for using the Services, the USER agrees to receive commercial messages sent by the Company. The abovementioned purposes for which the information may be used are not exhaustive and do not create obligations for the Company.

7. Accepting the present General Terms and Conditions, the USER agrees with the processing of his/her personal data for the purposes of direct marketing.

8. The Company undertakes not to edit or disclose any personal information relating to the USER or to his/her using the Services and not to provide the collected information to third parties - state authorities, companies, natural persons and others, except in cases when:

- this is provided for in these General Terms and Conditions or the USER has given his/her explicit consent upon registration or at a later stage;

- this is necessary for fulfilment of a regulatory obligation of the Company;

- the information is requested by state authorities or officials who, according to the existing legislation, are authorised to demand and collect such kind of information, observing the legally established procedures;

- the information about the personal data is submitted to employees or subcontractors of the Company for activities on the administration of the same and use of the Services;

- other cases specified in the law.

9. Upon use of the eCasting.me Website, the Company shall have the right to automatically save certain information, which a computer or another terminal device of the USER sends to a Company server in relation to the USER'S activity. The information is stored in log files on Company servers and it may include the IP address of the USER, the date and time of visiting the relevant page of the eCasting.meWebsite, the time spent on it, etc. In addition, the Company stores the IP address of the USER, as well as any other information necessary to identify the USER and reproduce his/her electronic statement of accepting the General Terms and Conditions in case of legal dispute.

10. The Company shall have the right (but not the obligation) to install on the computer or another terminal device of the USER cookies - small text files which are saved from the Internet page through an Internet server on the hard disk of the USER, which make it possible for information about the USER to be recovered by identifying him/her and which allow to trace his/her actions.

This Privacy Policy is an integral part of the eCasting's Terms and Conditions.

eCasting Ltd. All rights reserved